7634410429

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Osmose, Inc. 980 Ellicott Street Buffalo, NY 14209	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Lake States Lumber, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association.	Address: Kari Dorvinen	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 995 Pacific Street NW	
Corporation- State: New York	City: Aitkin	
Other	State: Minnesota	
Cltizenship (see guidelines)New York, USA	Country: USA Zip: 56431	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cltizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Minnesota, USA	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
L Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Hadaman repproducti Pol(e)	3,382,996	
2272227	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);		
XGUARD 10/28/2005		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Lake States Lumber. Inc.	(10.40)	
Internal Address: Karl Dorvinen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 995 Pacific Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Aitkin	8. Payment Information:	
State: MN Zip: 56431	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7590 Expiration Date 02/2011	
Phone Number: (218) 927-2125	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (218) 927-6974		
Emall Address: kdoryinen@lake-states-lumber.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: My Downson	August 13, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Kari Dorvinen Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osmose, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a New York Corporation, with an office at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209, has adopted, used, and is using the XGUARD trademark set forth on Exhibit "A", (the "Trademarks"), which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, Lake States Lumber, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Minnesota Corporation, with an office at 995 Pacific Street NW, Aitkin, MN 56431, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said applications and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2008.

Osmose, Inc.

tric COUNTY

in the year 2008, before me, the subscriber, personally came and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and she adknowledged that she executed the same.

Notary Public

DAVID V. L. BRADLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2010

## Exhibit A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date
XGUARD	3,382,996	10-26-2005

000160/00802 BFLODOCS 1949919v1

**TRADEMARK**